SEALED, 400W, CLASS II, AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP400-US24-SC-2
DS_DDP400-US24-SC-2_Rev07, May 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range (90 – 264 VAC)
 Class II IEC protection
 Input surge current limiting
 400 W rated power (440 W peak up to 10 s)

DDP400-US24-SC-2
DS_DDP400-US24-SC-2_Rev07, May 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 2
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Grade and Output
Power
Output Nominal
Voltage Package IEC Protection Class
DDP400- 24 VDC: US24-
Sealed Conduction/Convection Cooling:
SC-
Class II: 2
Model Number
V1
[V]
I1 1
Convection
No heatsink
(A)
V1 2
Ripple
(mV)
Over Current Trip
(A)
Over Voltage Trip
(V)
DDP400-US24-SC-2 24 14.6 240 >18.3 >26.4
1 The output power when convection cooled and VIN ≥ 100 VRMS, must not exceed 360 W up to 40 °C, and 260 W at 70 °C ambient temperature. See de-
rating curves below. In any case, the chassis hot spot temperature TC should never exceed 90 °C.
2 Peak-to-Peak measured at 20 MHz Bandwidth.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load
conditions
90 100-240 264 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load
RMS at 90 VAC, maximum load - - 2.5
5 A
Inrush Current (peak) 265 VAC, full load, cold start - - 20 A
Fusing 2X Time Lag 6.3 A, 250 V on L and N - - 6.3 A
Efficiency
230 VAC, From 50 % to full load
At 20 % full load
At 115 VAC, 20 % rated load
At 100 % load
-
-
-
-
94
90
90
92
-
-
-
-
%
Input Power Consumption Power on, 115-230 VRMS, no load - 1 1.5 W
Power Factor At full rated load, 115 VAC  60 Hz and
230 VAC 50 Hz input voltages 0.95 - - -
Harmonic Current
Fluctuations and Flicker
Complies with EN-61000-3-2 Class C at 230 VAC  50 Hz, >50 W load.
Complies with EN-61000-3-3 at nominal voltages and full load.
Touch Leakage Current Normal conditions, 264 VRMS, 60 Hz. - - 250 µA
SEALED, 400W, CLASS II, AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP400-US24-SC-2
DS_DDP400-US24-SC-2_Rev07, May 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 3
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nom. Max. Units
V1 Output Voltage ±0.5% set point accuracy on all outputs - 24 - V
V1 Output Power Rating